
Sunday, December 17ll Y 650 ke. . 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas.
Greetings from the New ZealandForces
10. 0 Players and Singers
711. 0 Anglican Service: AllSaints’ Chureh: Preacher: His
Grace Archbishop Averill
12.15 p.m. Musical musings
1. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)2.0 Of general appeal
2.30 Round the bandstand
3. O Enthusiasts’ "Corner
3.30 New York Philharmonic
Symphony. Conductor: Artur
Rodzinski,
Overture: "Marriage of Figaro"
(Mozart), Piano Concerto No. 2)
(Brahms), The Anxious Bugier
(Carpenter), ‘An American inParis" (Gershwin) (U.S.A. pro-
gramme)4.23 Among the Classics
&. 0 Children’s Song Service6.45 As the Day Declines (6.15,
LONDON NEWS)
7. Q Methodist Service: Pitt
Street Church. Preacher: Rev.
E. T. Olds
8.15 Musical musings8.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital by the Fiorian
Harmonists, with Lambert Har-
vey (tenor), and James Ram-
say (baritone),"While Shepherds WatchedTheir Flocks"’ (trad.), "The
Shepherd’s Carol’ (Rowley),"fhe Three Mummers" (Head),*"Siumber Song of the InfantJesus’ (Gevaert), "The FirstNowell" (trad.)8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary9.20 Weekly News Summary’ inMaori
9.30 Station notices9.33 Massed Brass Bands,"At the Portals of the Palace"
(Sellars)9.39 Jack Mackintosh (cornet),"Fascination," "Mary of Ar-gvle" (Hawkins)9.45 Norman Allin (bass),"The Powder Monkey" (Wat-son), "The Midshipmite"’
(Adams) :
9.54 fFoden’s Banda,"Three Bears" Suite (Coates)11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

DWex@er
oy

6. Op.m: Selected recordings8.30 Symphonic Programme:Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony in C Major, K.651("Jupiter") (Mozart)9.1 Pau Casals (’cello) andthe Czech Philharmonic Orches-tra, Concerto in B Minor
(Dvorak) .

9.42 The London Philharmonic
Orchestra, "Water Music" Suite(Ifandel) ,10. 0 Close down

11. 0-1.0p.m Music for Sun-
day: Great Music: Andre Kos-
telanetz
1.0-6.0 Music We Love:
Family Hours Hit Shows:
Theatre: Symphony6. 0-7.0 Gracie Fields: It Paystobe Ignorant é

7. 0-9.15 News: Hour of Charm:
Sammy Kaye :

9.15 Contented Hour9.45-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2 y $70 ke. 526 m.
a

6. 0, 7,0,7.45,8.45a:m, London
News
6.146 Early morning session
2. O With the Boys~ Overseas:
Greetings from. the N.Z. Forces10.0 Miscellany

:

10.30 For the 'hiusic Lover

11. O Baptist Service: The Cen-tral Church. Preacher; Rev. L.
A North
12.30 p.m. Things to Come
1. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. ‘Talk: Wickham
Steed)
2. 0 The NBS String Orchestra,Conducted by Harry Ellwood
2.35 Celebrity artists3.0 Reserved
3.30 Wellington, Waterside Sil-ver Band. Conductor: R. H.
Fenton
"Parade of the Pirates" (Brat-ton), "Shy" (Scott-Wood),Trombone solo: "Lend Me YourAid" (Gounod), "Casino Dances’ky? "Abide With Me"(Monk), "Australasian" (Rim-
mer)
4.15 Light opera and musical
comedy
4.30 Composers through the
Ages :

5. 0 Children’s Song Service:
Play © presented by Junior
Members of the Religious Drama
Society, with Uncle Charles
5.45 Deanna Durbin (soprano)
6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. © Roman , Catholic Service:St. Gerard’s Church. Preacher:
Rev. Fr. T. P. Mahoney, C.S.S.R.
Organist: Mrs, L. D, Harring-
ton, Choirmaster: L.. D. Har-
rington
8. 5 EVENING PROGRAMME:Music by Mozart:Stute Opera Chorus and Orch-estra, ;
"O Isis and Osirts" from "The
Magic Flute"
8. 8 Bessie Pollard (pianist),Irene Morris (violinist), Betty
Sicely (‘cellist),Trio in G Major, K.664 (Mozart)
(A Studio Recital
-24 Minneapolis Symphony Or-
chestra,"Searf Dance," "PizzicatoPolka" (Delibes) .
8.30 Dora Drake (soprano),"As When the Dove" (Handel),"If Thou be Near’ (Bach),*"No Torments Now, and NoMore Sorrow" (Massenet) (AStudio Recital)
8.45 Sunday pie | Talk9. @ Newsreel and Commentary
"ae "artes News Summary inaor

9.30 New Zealand News forthe Pacific Islands
9.48 (approx.) Station _ noticesOe
\approx,)

Famous OperaHouses of the World. A seriesof NBS programmes
11. 0 LONDON NEWS and medi-tation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WG WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
6. 0 p.m. Reeordings8.0 The Play: "Hazelwood Dia-mond’"’
8.40 Ballads and light orchestras10. O . Close down

7 [D): WELLINGTON990 ke, 303 m.
p.m, Recalis of the Week"The Shy Phuitocrat’"
Mischa Spoliansky

Sno

S080 "Dad and Dave"
Melodious Menfories
Show Time
"Lorna. Doone"
Do You Remember?

SOLOMM

DMN

>
on Close down

[QE Wy, permguTe|
7. Op.m. Relay of Church Ser-vice

_

8.15 Recorded programme9. 0 Big Ben Chimes24 Recorded programme, con-tinued :

10.0 Close down

| WAH _arBtm.
8.45 a.m. London News
9. 09. With the Boys Overseas:Greetings from N.Z. Forces10,0 Morning programme10.30 Light orchestral and~ in-
' strumental. programme
11, 0 "Preview": Flashes from
next week's programmes
12, 0 Musical Comedy Medleys12.30 p.m, Grace Moore. (soprano)and Orchestre Raymonde
1. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)

2.0 "The Brains Trust"
2.30 Orchestral interlude
245 Chapter and Verse: "Dr.faustus" (Christopher Mar-
lowe)
3. 9 This Week’s~ Composer:"Dvorak," featuring CzechPhilharmonic Orchestra, play-
ing Symphony. No. 4 in G. Major
6.15 LONDON NEWS7.0 Anglican. Service: S&t.
Matthew's Church, Hastings(Rev, W. T. Drake)
8.15 "Pride and Prejudice"
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Neéwsree! and Commentary
9.20 Weekly News Summary inMaori
§.30 Studio ‘presentation byNellie Fieldhouse (contralto)
and Gretta Williams (soprano),
Excerpts from "The. Messiah’
(Handel) '

Contraito: Recit... "Behold a
Virgin Shalit Conceive," Aria, "‘O
Thou that Tellést’"’
Soprano: "Rejoice Greatly"

_.

Contralto and soprano: Recit.,"Then. Shall she. Eyes,’’- Aria,
"He Shall Feed His. Flock,"
"Come Unto Him"
Contraito; "He Was Despised"
Soprano; "I Know that My Re-deemer Liveth"’

Bs
0 Close downCeeAY7iN] NELSON920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m. Classical music: Bos-
ton Symphony Orchestra, ‘‘Lieu-
tenant Kije" (Prokofieff)8.5 "Tne BBC Brains Trust"
8.30 "Trains": An anthology cf
poetry and music. Poems read
by Valentine Dyall
9. @ "Ernest Maltravers"
9.26 interlude
2.35. Music of the Opera: Ex-cerpts ,from "Faust"? (Gounod)
(U.S.A. programme)10. 0 .Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416 m.

hede0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
9. ri* with the Boys Overseas:
zOresinse

from the N.Z, Forces9.45 Recorded Celebrities
11. 0 Roman Catholic Service:
St. Mary’s Church (Very Rev.Father T. M. Heffernan)12.16 p.m. Music for the Middle-brow
1, 0° Dinner music (1.15, LON-DON NEWS. ‘Talk: WickhamSteed) ;

2. 0 Band music2.30 Musical Comedy3. 0° Atur’ Rcdzinski and the
New. York Philharmonic Orcheestra,
Overture, "William Billings"(William Schumann), Symphony
No. 8 (Shostakovich) :

4.16 Concerto. in F (Gersh-win): Played ty Roy Bargy
(pianist) ‘with Paul Whiteman
and his Concert Orchestra
4.35 Songs of the Harvest
4.45 Jeanne Gautier (violinist)
6. 0 Children’s Service: Rev.
H. J. Crawford :

5.45 Evening Reverie
ae LONDON NEWS. O Presbyterian Service: Knox
= (Rev. T. W. Armour)
8.15 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Chicago Symphony Orchestra,"Overture to an Italian Comedy"
(Benjamin)
8.23 Studio Recital by Madame
Mae Brodie (mezzo-soprano),"Turn Ye to Me" (trad.), "A !Little Birdie" (Puceini), "Charm-
ing Chloe" (German), ~"The}
Fairy Tales of Ireland’ (Coates)
8.36 ABC Light Orchestra,
Symphonie Phantasy on "JohnBrown’s Bocy" (Redstone),Lento from Suite in A Minor
(Hughes)
8.46 eaueab: Evening Talk :

-9. 0 NewSreel and Commentary
9.20 Station notices
9.22 "The Moon is Down," byJohn Steinbeck. Drama of asmall town in Norway duringthe German invasion (NBS pro-duction)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

S\V CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m.

6. Op.m, Light Concert7.0 Featured Artist
8.30 Band musie :

9.30 ‘Idyll for Miss Cleeshaw’
(BBC programme) ’

10. 0 Close down

SIAR GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319 m.
12.0 Dinner music (1.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS, Talk: Wickham
Steed)
5.20 The Man Born to be King:"The -King’s Supper’
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6,30 Salt Lake Tabernacle Choir
(U.S.A. programme)
7. 0 Pittsburgh Symphony Or-chestra, ‘Treasure’ Waltz* (Strauss)7.9 John Charles Thomas(baritore), "Zaza Little Gipsy"(Leoncavello) . ,

7.13. Madelene Laeutfer (piano),Waltz in E Major, Op. 34, No. 4(Moszkowski)
7,18 "Lavender and Lace’: A
Peep into the Past with TheoWells (soprano), and ReginaldKing and his Quintet (BBC
programme) >

7.33 The Radlo Stage
8.10 "The Man Behind theGun" (U.S.A. programme)8.39 Waltz Time
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Newsreei and Commentary9.20 The Albert Sandler Trio9.32 "The Soldier of Fortune"10. 0 Close down

ANY / DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London‘News
3. 0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z. Forces0. 0 Feminine Artists; Orches-traS'and Chorus
11. © Church of Christ Service:South Dunedin Church (Mr. E,R. Vickery) ’

12.15 p.m. Concert Celebrities1, 0 Dinner music (4.15, LON-DON NEWS. Talk: WickhamSteed) :2.0 "We Speak for Ourselves":Men of the Merchant
pore.2.30 Hephzibah and ehudl

Menuhin,
" Sonata in D Minor, Op. 124(Schumann)
3. 0 Orchestras of the World8.30 "Horatius’: A classical
fantasy (BBC production)8 Harry Fryer and his Orch-
-estra
4.15 Snapshots of London:"Piccadilly"
4.30 Selected recordings
5. 0 Big Brother Bill’s SongService ,

615 LONDON NEWS i6.30 Anglican Service: §&t,
Paul’s Cathedral (The Dean)8. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:French Opera from Lully toPierne :8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9, 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.20 Station notices9.22 Continuation of French°
11, 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

avoa]6. Op.m. Recordings. —

8.16 "Michael Strogom’ _8.30 Recitals
10. 0 Close down ,

"O Isis and Osiris" from "The Magic Flute" (Mozart),
performed by the State Opera Chorus and Orchestra,will be heard from 2YA at 8.5 p.m. this Sunday.


